

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 664 OF 2024

Saiyyad S/o. Mohasin Saiyyad Asif and another
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Syed Salman Ali, Advocate for appellants.
Ms Mayuri Deshmukh, APP for respondent/State.

**CORAM :- SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR &
M. W. CHANDWANI, JJ.**

DATED :- 25.11.2024

Heard.

2. **Admit.**
3. The learned APP waives service of notice for the respondent/State.
4. Call record and proceedings.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APPA) NO. 1128 OF 2024

5. The learned APP waives notice for non-applicant/State and seeks time.
6. List the matter on 10.12.2024.

(M. W. CHANDWANI, J.)

(SMT. M. S. JAWALKAR, J.)