

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 664 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

**Saiyyad S/o Mohasin Saiyyad Asif And Another..PETITIONER
V/S**

**The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso Ps CivilRESPONDENT
Lines, Akola Dist. Akola**

**ADV SYED SALMANALI SYED JAMMUALI for
APPELLANT**

MR GANESH UMALE APP for Respondent/STATE

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NITIN B.
SURYAWANSHI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE PRAVIN
SHESHRAO PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 28th January, 2025

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 12.02.2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)