

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 664 OF 2024

In

STAMP NO. OF

Saiyyad S/o Mohasin Saiyyad Asif And Another..PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Pso Ps CivilRESPONDENT
Lines, Akola Dist. Akola

SYED SALMANALI SYED JAMMUALI for Petitioner
APP for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
&
HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
MEHTA, JJ

DATE : 15th April, 2026

P.C. :

MR Raheel Mirza Adv for the appellant. Mr S S Hulke APP for
State. S.O. 17.04.2026 at the req of appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)